Light of the World Christian Church (LWCC) YOUTH MINISTRY Waiver and Permission Agreement – 2025 Calendar Year

Student's Name (Please	Print):
(Student's) age	Students Current School
may participate in ALL	LWCC YOUTH MINISTRY ACTIVITIES, including Tuesday Youth
Night, Sunday Worship	and all other LWCC youth ministry trips and activities for the 2025
Calendar Year.	• • •

The undersigned hereby waives its rights and releases Light of the World Christian Church, its respective management, directors, officers, volunteers and employees, of and from any and all claims whatsoever arising or which may arise by reason of Student's transportation to and from any and all LWCC Activities and participation in every and all LWCC Youth Ministries activities, including any claims due to personal injuries or illness excepting any such claim resulting from and/or arising out of the gross negligence of Light of the World Christian Church, its respective management, directors, officers, volunteers and employees.

Should the Student suffer injury or illness while being transported or attending Light of the World Christian Church, the undersigned hereby authorizes any representative of Light of the World Christian Church and, in particular its respective management, directors, officers, volunteers and employees accompanying the Student to authorize such medical attention for the medical treatment the child may require as deemed appropriate by Light of the World Christian Church and/or any licensed medical professional. The undersigned agrees to bear the costs of all medical care, transportation and procedures required by the Student. The undersigned also agrees to maintain appropriate health insurance coverage, including, but not limited to medical and dental insurance, for the Student while attending Youth Night or any other LWCC Youth activities at Light of the World Christian Church or Activities off-site.

The undersigned hereby waives its right and releases Light of the World Christian Church, its respective management, directors, officers, volunteers and employees from any and all claims arising out of any medical care, transportation or treatment the Student may require.

<u>Duty to Warn</u>: In the event that any youth chaperone reasonably believes that your child poses a physical or emotional danger to themselves or another person, you hereby consent to the chaperone's duty to warn and take appropriate action to prevent harm, including but not limited to contacting law enforcement and medical personnel, without requiring notification to the parents of the potentially dangerous child. This is to ensure that the safety and well-being of all individuals involved are prioritized and protected."

Child abuse or neglect includes: sexual abuse, sexual exploitation, other physical or emotional abuse, severe or general neglect of the child's needs (food, clothing, shelter, medical care, and willful cruelty or unjustifiable punishment of a child). Any LWCC Youth Chaperone or Volunteer who knows of, or reasonably suspects neglect or abuse of a child or minor, while engaged in the LWCC Youth Program must report any such abuse or neglect to appropriate authorities or related child protective agency.

The undersigned acknowledges that should the Student fail to keep and obey all rules and regulations prescribed by Light of the World Christian Church, its respective management, directors, officers, volunteers and employees, while participating in the Youth Night, or any other LWCC Youth Ministry activities at Light of the World Christian Church may in its sole and absolute discretion, terminate the Student's participation from youth night and all other Youth Ministry activities. **SEE BELOW**

- 1. All back packs, purses, bags etc. Will be subject to search, any given time upon entrance into the building, at the discretion of our security, during youth night and selective activities. Any refusal to allow a search of the student's property or person will result in a refusal of admittance into the LWCC Premises.
- 2. All students who come on Tuesday night are required to attend the teen bible study classes. Any student that skips or does not attend bible study will receive a 1 time warning. The next infraction will result in a 3 month suspension from the youth program and activities.
- 3. All students are to respect the authority of the chaperones and parents during all LWCC Youth Activities, along with following the respective rules of Youth night. Any blatant disregard for the rules or disrespect to the chaperones or parents will result in a strong warning. Any further such behavior will result in a 3 6 month suspension of the LWCC youth program and activities. All students under the age of 18 are expected to remain on the LWCC premises once they have signed in on Tuesday night until they are picked up after the bible studies. No student under the age of 18 should be leaving the premises, without consent from of the youth chaperones. No students under the age of 18 should ever leave an LWCC Youth Activity without consent from chaperones or parents. Failure to comply with this rule will receive a 1 time warning. Any further infraction will result in a 1-3 month suspension from youth activities.
- 4. Any and All disciplinary actions towards any youth will be at the discretion of Program Director, Anderson White, Ass. Program Director Anesha Pinkton and Pastor Janae Pitts-Murdock.

Light of the World Christian Church is not responsible for any lost or stolen articles of any participants of Tuesday Youth Night or any other LWCC Youth Ministry activities.

PLEASE CHECK BOX, DATE AND SIGN BELOW

☐ I have carefully read this Waiver and Permissi and conditions of it and agree to be bound ther permission to participate in Youth Night on Tuesday	eby. The Student has the undersigned's
Printed name of Parent or Guardian	
Signature of Parent or Guardian:	Date:
PHONE	
EMERGENCY CONTACT:	
Name: (First & Last)	

Relationship to Student:			<u> </u>
Contact Number:			
PLEASE LIST BELOW	ANY SPECIFIC ME	DICAL CONDITIONS	THAT LWCC
PERSONNEL SHOULD	BE AWARE OF LIK	KE BEING DIABETIC	HAVING ASTHMA,
ALLERGIES, ETC.:			